Resolution #2022 – 12 RITA TO COLLECT DELINQUENT PAYMENTS

Paula Bowman, Mayor

At a regularly Scheduled Meeting of the Chesterville Village Council Held on March 17, 2022, on a motion by Jason Coey to turn the delinquent collections over to Rita, and seconded by Pamela Porter.

Whereas the Village of Chesterville has found it necessary to pass a Resolution to approve using the RITA (Regency Income Tax Agency) to collect the delinquent payments for the Village of Chesterville.

Therefore, the Village of Chesterville Council made Resolution #2022 – 12 for RITA to collect delinquent payments for the Village of Chesterville. Role Call Vote: Pamela Porter – Yes Beverly Moser – Yes Don Carr – Yes Jason Coey – Yes Martin Spearman – Yes Carl Crisci – Absent The following resolution was adopted by a vote of 5 to 0

Tracey Parks, Fiscal Clerk